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CLASS A FIELD EVENTS

High JumpPole Vault

Carver,Fred (Kal. Cent.)

Pegues,Andrew (Mt.Clem.)

Bolle,Fred (E* Detroit)

Tanner,C.(Jack.Park side)

Gray, Bob(Clarkston)

Carr,W,(Battle Cr.Cent.)

Kutchey,Don (Davison)

ManiakjC,(Flint N.West.)

Essengberg,Tcm(Musk,Mona S,)5* 10"

6* 5"
II6* 5

6* 4"

6* 0"

6* 0"

5* 10"

5* 10"

5* 10"

Hamel,Marve(Garden CityE.) 13

Parsons, Bill(Ypsilanti)

Evangilista,Ken(Bir.Sea.) 12* 6"

Walrad, Paul(Det.DeLaS.)

Haviland,Jim(Kettering)

Shortt, Ron(Fannington)

Kutchey,Dale(Davison)

Roll,Fred (E.Detroit)

Ward,Dick(Grand Blanc)

Blowers,Mike (Kal.Cent.)

Schnarr,Fred(Lan.Everett) 11* 6

0"

12* 6"

12 6"

6"12

0"12

6"11

11’ 6"

11* 6

11’ 6"

If

It

Green,Brian(V?alledLake) 11

1, 1,

2. 2.

3.

4. 4.

5.

6. 6.

7. 7.

8. 8.

9. 9.

10.

11.
6"

Shot Put

~Xl Harris,Dave(Ypsilanti) 54* 6 1/2
2. Thompson,R.(Kal.Cent.) 53* 1

It

Snyder,R.(Bir.Sea.) 52* 9 1/4" 3.

Lo
It 1.

2.

4. Catallo,G. (E.Det.) 51* 5 1/4" 4,
5. Fournier,S.(Southfield)50* 8 3/4" 5.

6. Yancy,D.(Flint S. W.) 50* 1 1/2" 6.

7, Rea,Dave(Ann Arbor) 49’ 1 1/2" 7,

8. Simon,Mike(Roseville) 48' 6 3/4" 8.

Ruminski,R. (Walled L.) 47* 9 1/4"

10. Simmons,D.(?t.Huron Cent.)

ng Jump

Bolle,F.(E.Det.)

W ehrwein,W.(Ro seville)

Eide,Y.(Garden City E)

Wedge,R,(Pt.Huron N) 20

Cassey,C.(E.Lansing) 20

Carver,F,(Kala.Cent,)

Scheeler,R.(Davison)

Harris,R,(Pont.N,)

Schubel,J,(Bir,Groves) 19* 10"

Kowalyk,L,(Det.Cath C.) 19* 9 1/2

7"I

20’ 5 1/2

20* 1 3/4
t 11"19

Eldridge,T,(Ferndale) 19* 9 1/2

Lambert,D.(Shafer
Southgate) 19* 7 3/4

21* 11 1/2

21* 5 1/2
21* 2 1/4

7 1/2"

It

tt

t

n

II

If

II10.
II

47* 5 1/4" (11,
47* 4 3/4

47* 3 1/2

It 12.
II

11. Selesky,S.(Davison)

Andrews,C, (Milford)
It

70 Yd, H. H.
Prelims

Heat 1 Heat 2

Renieck,Al (Flint SW)

Deemer, Dennis(Ann Arbor)

Martini,Paul(Garden City E.)

Combs,Mack(Flint NW)

Evans, Larry(E.C,Cent.)
McClelland,!.(Grand Blanc)

9.01. 8.9 1.

2, 9.29.0 2.

3. 3. 9.59,6

Heat 3

1. Lynn, Bob (Inkster)

2. Holwerda,S.(G.R.Cent.Christ)

Masson,T. (Bir.Bro,Rice)

Heat 4

Farrar,Al(Southgate Shafer)

McDuffy,J,(Jack.Parkside)

Winder,D,(East Lansing)

9.11.9.2

2.9.5 9.3

9,6 3. 9.3

Heat 6

XI Frink,Dave (Pir. Groves)

Rutledge,D. (Waterford)

3. Linderman,B.(N.Farmington)

Heat 5

Evans, Jim (Berkley)

Wendt,Hunter (Mt. Clemens)

McGrath,!, (Kettering)

9.29.1

9.5 9.3

9.5 9.43.

Heat 8

1. Davis,C. (Lansing Sexton)

2, KowalykjL.(Det.Cath.Cent.)

9.8 ^^^"3^ Skinner,Paul (Milford)

9.3

9.3

Heat 7

Stier, Bob (U of D)

Selesky,Steve (Davison)

Eastin,Dave (Southfield)

1. 9.5
9.62.

10.53.



70 Yd. K, H. - Semi-Finals

Heat 2Heat 1

1. Davis, Chas. (Lans,Sexton)

2, Combs, Makk (Flint. NW)

3. McDuffey,J.(Jack.Parkside)

Rl^eck.Al (Flint SW)

Farrar,A.(Shafer Southpate)

Stier,Robert (U of D)

9,11.8.8
9.39.2 2.
9.49.2 3.

FINALSHeat 3

Davis, Chas.(Lans. Sexton)

Combs, Mack (Flint NW)

Beemer,Dennis (Ann Arbor)

Renieck, A1 (Flint SW)

Farrar, Al(Shafer Scuthpate)

8.8Beemer,Dennis (Ann Arbor)

Evans, Jim (Berkley)

Frink, Dave (Bir. Groves)

1.8.91.

2.0.9

9.1 3,

4.

5.

CLASS A 60 YD. DASH

Prelims
Heat 2

1. Patterson, K. (Ypsilanti)

Dub in, Howard (Bir .Seaholm)

3. Slothour,T. (B.C. Lakeview)

Heat 1
6.4Williams,A. (B.C.Cent.)

Simplin,Jim (Flint NW)

Linenkagel,Mike (Adrian)

1. 6,2
6.56.62,
5.86.83.

Heat 4Heat 3

1. Gaz2aratto,A,(Det.DeLaSalle)

2. Fulgenzi,J,(Bir.Bro,Rice)

Hcke, Tom (Waterford)

Smith, D. (Flint SW)

Cosmi,Floyd (Bir. Groves)

Olds, Harold (Grand Ledpe)

6.51.6.4
6.66.7 2.
6.C3.6.7

Heat 6Heat 5

Scott, Gene (Kala, Central)

Grep,Dennis(Grand Blanc)

Allen,Frank(L. Sexton)

6.5Hicks, Louis (Inkster)

McKay, Tom (Jack.Parkside)

Eide, Yarle (Garden City E.)

1. 1.6.6
G.72. 6.6 2.
6.76.7 3.3.

Heat 7 Heat 8

Fyals,Rich(Lansin<y Everett)
Thornhill,R. (Roseville)

Filas, Ray (Dearborn)

6,5Szych,Ed(Warren Lincoln)

Lenaphan,T.(Det.Cath.Cent.)

Hammond,Dale (Davison)

1.1. 6.5
6.72.2. 6,6
6.86,6 3.3.

Semi Finals

Heat 2Heat 1

Williams,A.(B. C. Central)

SzychjEd (Warren Lincoln)

Eide, Yarle(Garden City E.)

6.3Gazzaratto,T,(Det.BeLaS)

Patterson, K. (Ypsilanti)

Ryals, Rich(Lansinp Everett)

1.6.41.
6.52.6.42.
6.56.5 3.3,

FINALSHeat 3

DiiFin,H. (Bir, Seaholm.)

2. Hicks, Louis (Inkster)

3. Scott, Gene (Kala. Cent.)

n Williams, A. (B. C. Cent,)

2. Patterson, K. (Ypsilanti)

3, Gazzaratto, T,(Det.DeLaS,)

Dubin, Howard (Dir.Seaholm)

Hicks, Louis (Inkster)o.

6.36.5

6.5

6.6

CLASS A 70 YD. L. H.
Prelims

Heat 2

1. Renick, A1 (Flint SW)

2. JastrombzskijE.(Dir.Bro.Rice) 8.7

3. Cole,Mel (Pontiac North)

8,5

3.8

Heat 1

Combs, Mack (Flint NW)

Stier, Bob (U of D)

Davis, Chas,(L, Sexton)

0.21.
8.52.
8.73.

^at 4

1. Evans, Jim (Berkley)

■21 Barnes, Russ(L. Everett)
8.9 3, Farrar,Al(Shafer Southpate) 9.0

8.58.5
8.00.7

Heat 3
Beemer,D. (Ann Arbor)
Selesky,Steve (Davison)
Hodge, Mike (East Lansing)

1.
2.
3.



CLASS A 70 Yd. L. H. ccnt’d.

Heat 6Heat 5

Robinson,R.(Ht. Clemens)

KowalykjL.(Det.Cath.Cent.)
Matteson,Lyle (Roseville)

SEMI FINALS

1.

2.
3.

3.4

9.0
WeJpe, Bob(Pt. Huron N.)

McClelland,!.(Grand Clanc)
Madison, Mike (Clarkston)

0.71.
0.82.

9.09.13.

Heat 1Heat 7

Davd.s,Chas.(Lans, Sexton)

JastrembzskijE.(Dir.Dro.Rice) 0,5

McDuffy,J. (Jack.Parkside)

8.4

8.7

Schubel, J,(Dir. Groves)

Koyton,Pastel(Det.DeLaS.)

McDuffy,J.(Jack,Parkside)

1.0,51.
2.G.62.

r>u 3.. 63.

Heat 2

Robinson,R.(Mt.Clemens)

Deemer,D.(Ann Arbor)

Koyton, P. (Det.DeLaSalle)

0.21.
0.52.
8,53.

Heat 3

Combs,Mack(Flint NW)

RenickjAl (Flint SW)

SchubeljJeff (Dir.Groves)

0.21.
3,32.
0 .53.

70 Yd, L. H. FINALS

Robinson,Dick (Mt. Clemens)

Combs, Mack (Flint Northwest)
Renick, A1 (Flint Southwest)

Davis, Chas. (Lansinp Sexton)

Deemer, Dennis (Ann Arbor)

0.01.
2.

3.

4.

5.



SHUTTLE HURDLE RELAY

CLASS A

Heat 2Heat 1

29.4

31.0

31.9

31.9

1. Birmingham Groves
2. Clark.iton

3. OwosoO

4. Birmingham Brother Rice

29.3

30.9

31.5

32.5

1. Ann Arbor

2. Jackson Parkside

Berkley
4. Battle Creek Lakeview

Heat 4Heat 3

29.7

30.0

32.3

32.4

1. Bloomfield Hills

2. Pontiac Northern

3. Dearborn

1. Flint Northwestern

2. Detroit DeLaSalle

3. Redford Union

4. Port Huron Northern

30.6

31.5

32,4

4. Detroit Catholic Central32.5

Pleat 6Heat 5

30.8

31.2

Flint Southwestern

Royal Oak Kimball

3. Kettering

4. University of Detroit

1. Grand Blanc

2. Flint Kearsley
3. St.Clair Shores Lakeshore35.1

29.1

31.5

31.7

32.5

Heat 8Heat 7

29.8

32.2

32.7

1. Inkster

2. Lansing Everett

3. Farmington

30.6

31.5

33.0

1. Mt. Clemens

2. Roseville

3. Grand Rapids South
4. St.Clair Shores Southlake35.7

Keat 10Heat 9

Waterford

2. Battle Creek Central

Walled Lake

^4^^ Hazel Park

29.8

30.5

30.6

32.6

1. Lansing Sexton
2. Grandville

3. Wayne

30.2

31.7

33.5

Finals

29.1 (Laverne Miller, Roy V7est, Larry Turner,

A1 Renick)

29.3 (J. Stevens, D. Dates, C. Holt, D. Beemer)

29.4 (Frank McCracken, Floyd Cosmi, Dave Frink,

Jeff Schubel)

29.7 (Hike Thresher, Henry Purches, Dennis Logan,

Hack Combs)

29.8 (Tom Hoke, Dave Kline, Mark Rutledge,

George Boucher)

1. Flint Southwestern

2. Ann Arbor

3. Birmingh am Groves

4. Flint Northwestern

5. Waterford



880 RELAY

CLASS A

Heat 2Heat 1

1^37:3

lt38:l

Lakeview Is 39:9
1:42:2

1. Warren Lincoln

2. Flint Northwestern

3, St.Clair Shores

4. Pontiac Northern

l:40s3

1:41:1

1:41:3

1:44:2

1. Southgate

^^^^I'Hazel Park

""TT Owosso

Milford

“"ST St. Clair Shores Southl:45:6

Heat 4Heat 3

1:36:5

1:39:5

1:46:3

1. Birmingham Groves

2. East Lansing

3. Grand Rapids South

4. St.Clair Shores Lakeshorel:47:8

1:37:71. Bloomfield Hills

2. University of Detroit 1:39:7
1:42:13. Dearborn

Heat 6Heat 5

1:38:0

1:38:8

1:39:6

1:40:2

1:40:6

1. Battle Creek Lakeview

2. Davison

3. Muskegon Kona Shores

4. Bedford Union

5. Kettering

1:39:1

1:39:3

1:40:2

1:42:5

1:43:8

1. Jackson Parkside

2. Warren Fitzgerald

3. Grand Ledge

4. Detroit Catholic Cen

5. East Detroit

Heat 8Heat 7

1:34:5

1:36:5

1:37:3

1:38:2

1:40:6

1:41:2

1. Flint Southv?estern

2. Lansing Sexton
3. Adrian

4. Inkster

5. Ann Arbor

Royal Oak ICimball

1:35:5

1:36:2

1:37:0

1:39:0

1:42:2

Birmingham Seaholm
2. Detroit DeLaSalle

Berkley
4. Grosse Pointe

/5 ̂Walled Lake

Heat 9

1:36:0

1:36:9

1:38:5

1:40:0

1:42:7

1. Lansing Everett

2. Roseville

3. Kalamazoo Central

4. Ypsilanti
5. Battle Creek Central

Finals

1:34:5

1:35:5

1:36:0

1:36:2

1:36:5

1:36:5

1. Flint Southwestern

2. Birroingham Seaholm

3. Lansing Everett
4. Detroit DeLaSalle

5. Birmingham Groves

Lansing Sexton



SPRINT MEDLEY RELAY

CLASS A

Meat 2Heat 1

1. St.Clair Shores Southlake2;35:6

2. St.Clair Shores Lakeview 2:35:8
2:39:5

2:41:2

2:41:4

3. Owosso

'7 ● Wat erford

Pontiac Northern

1. Southgate

2. Warren Fitzgerald
3. Warren Lincoln

2:32:8

2:39:7

2:41:0

Heat 4Heat 3

2:38:1

2:38:6

2:39:5

2:44:3

1. North Farmington

2. Flint Kearsley

3. East Lansing
4. Grand Blanc

1. Grandville

2. Jackson Parkside

3. iviilford

4. Muskegon Mona Shores

2:37:9

2:33:9

2:43:0

2:46:6

Heat 6Heat 5

2:34:0

2:39:0

2:39:4

2:40:1

1. Detroit DeLaSalle

2. University of Detroit
3. Dearborn

4. Redford Union

5. East Detroit

1. Adrian

Hazel Park

Berkley

4. Birmingham Groves

2:37:6

2:38:1

2:42:3

2:44:1

2:45:0

Heat 3Heat 7

1. Birmingham Brother Rice 2:36:2
2. Battle Creek Central

3. Detroit Catholic Central2:41:5

4, Farmington
5. Battle Creek Lakeview

2:39:4

2:41:9

2:43:6

2:36:8

2:37:0

2:38:2

2:38:8

2:46:4

1. Kalamazoo Central

Royal Oak IClmball
3. Mt. Clemens

4. Lansing Sexton
5. Inkster

Heat 9

1, Grosse Pointe

2- Lansing Everett
3. Roseville

4. Ann Arbor

2:33;8
2:34:3

2:37:4

2:43:2

Finals

2:32:8 (George Parknowitz, Dan Smith, Dick

Soper, Dave Roberts)

2:33:8 (Brian Davis, Stan VanTuera, Doug Lott,

Bruce Fox)

2:34:0 (Dave Harder, Bob Palmer, Mike Linen-

kugel, Larry Kusshaul)

2:34:3 (EiTock Hartwigsen, Jim Wilson, Rich

Ryals, Mike Debnar)

5. St.Clair Shores Southlake (Dan Vanschaenelhout, John Zbercot, Randy

Hiloan, Pete Hallop)

1. Southgate

2. Grosse Pointe

3. Adrian

4. Lansing Everett

2:35:6



TWO MELE RELAY

CLASS A
Heat 1 Heat 2

1. Battle Creek Central

Hazel Park

8:33:9

8:36:3

8:49:7

8:53:5

5. Grand Rapids Cen Chr, 8:58:5

3, North Farmington

4. Southgate

1. St.Clair Shores South

2. Flint Soutlwestern

3. Southfield

4. Bloomfield Hills

5. Mt, Clemens

8:31:8

8:34:6

[8:38:1
8:49:0

8:56:4

Heat 3 Heat 4

1. Dearborn 8:26:6

Detroit Catholic Cen. 8:29:7

3y University of Detroit 8:30:2

4. Lansing Everett
5. Bedford Union

8:35:2

8:39:2

1. Roseville

East Lansing

Birmingham Seaholm

Royal Oak Kimball

5. Lansing Sexton

8:08:6

8:11:8

8:13:9

8:23:9

8:26:4

Finals

1. Roseville 8:08:6 (Art Demulder, Bob Young, Bill

Wehrwein, Pat Wilson)

8:11:8 (Mike Pellerin, Rick Kindbloch, Steve

Miller, Aubrey Mailings)

8:13:9 (John Kingscott, Neal Touran, Terry
Fremuth, Mike Branic)

8:23:9 (Bob Forgue, Rick Dreifuss, Al Garnsey,
Kick Beauchamp)

8:26:4 (Jim Washington, Dick Brandt, Bob

Shannon, Rick Shannon)

2. East Lansing

3. Birmingham Seaholm

4. Royal Oak Kimball

5. Lansing Sexton

MILE RELAY

CLASS A

Heat 1 Finals

1. Roseville

2. Kalamazoo Central

3. Southgate

4, Lansing Everett

5. Lansing Sexton

3:29:6

3:34:2

3:35:5

3:36:5

3:37:4

1. Roseville

2, Ypsilanti
3. Kalamazoo Central

4. Southgate

5. Lansing Everett

3:29:6

3:33:6

3:34:2

3:35:5

3:36:5



r^HLE RUN

CLASS A
Heat 1

Heat 2

l;^ Bichenberg,L; (P.H.N.)
(3,v Clot, G. (Walled Lake)

3, Wrobel, J.(Warren P.)
4. Wacharg, P.(st,c.
5, Arcand, D. (Kettering)

4:52:0

4:52:3

4:55:6

S.Lk) 4:57:7

4:59:4

1. Shepard, J. (Redford U.) 4:42:0

Morrison, J. (Milford) 4:43:9

Leonowicz, K(Hazel Park) 4:44:2

(3T'Kimball,D. (R.O.Kimball) 4:45:8

Mullin, G, (lit.Clemens) 4:47:95.

Pinals

!● Kearney, Tom (Bloomfield
2. Sulpher,
3. Scholl,

Gale,
Burns,

4.
5.

Hills
Jack (Lansing Everett)

Ivan (Roseville)
Mark (Jackson Parkside)
Steve (Ann Arbor)

4:29:0
4:33:2
4:35:6
4:36:2
4:38:4

MEETT RECORDS CLASS A

1965
1964
1964
1965
1964
1965
1965
1964
1964
1965
1965
1965
1965

High Jump
Long Jump
Pole Vault
Shot Put
70 Yd. H.H.
70 Yd. L.H.
60 Yd, Dash
Mile Run
Shuttle Hurdle

Carver, Pred (Kalamazoo
Henderson,
Haviland,
Harris,

Central)
Lindsey (Lansing Sexton)

Jim (Kettering)
Dave (Ypsilanti)

Montgomery, Dong (Romulus)
Robinson, Dick (Mt. Clemens)
Williams,
Richards,

.  Relay (Ann Arbor)

Arnie (B.C. Central)
Bob (Bloomfield Hills)

Two Mile Relay (Roseville)
Sprint Medley Relay (Southgate)
880 Relay (Flint Southwestern)
Mle Relay (Roseville)

6'5
22* Ik
13'6'*
54'6%'
8:6
8:0
6:2
4:23:8
28:7
8:08:6
2:32:8
1:34:5
3:29:6

class a final team SCOPRq

!● Roseville
Ypsilanti

3, Birmingham Seaholm 15
4. Kalamazoo Central

Flint Southwestern 12
6. Flint Northwestern 11
7, East Detroit

17
17

12

10

15. Battle Creek Central
Bloomfield Hills
East Lansing
Grosse Pointe
Jackson Parkside

5
5
5

18. 4
19.
20. Adrian

3^
3

21. Port Huron Northern
Royal Oak ICimball

23, Clarkston
24. Inkster

2Lansing Everett
9. Mt.

10.
Clemens

Lansing Sexton

10
2

11- Garden City East
12. Detroit DeLaSalle 7

Southgate

14. Birmingham Groves 5%

9
Qh
8

7

1%
1

Waterford
St.Clair Shores
Southfield
Southgate Schafer

S
1

outhlake 1
1
1



a  ' * >●

ONE iHLE RELAY

CLASS A
?leat 2Heat 1

3s42:3
3:47:0
4:00:5
4:01:5

1. Battle Creek Central
2. Battle Creek Lakeview
3. Port Huron Northern
4, Kettering

3:38:6
3:46:9
3:49:2

1. North Farmington
(^^liazel Park
3, Grandville

Heat 4Heat 3

3:36:8
3:50:0
3:50:1
3:53:2

1. Grosse Pointe
2* Jackson Parkside
3. Clarkston
4. Southgate Shafer

3:42:6
3:44:9
3:47:0
3:54:9
3:57:0

1. Milford
'2, Pontiac
3, Detroit DeLaSalle
4, Port Huron Central
5. St.Clair Shores Lake

Heat 6Heat 5

3:37:2
3:38:4
3:40:5
3:43:2
3:43f4

1, University of Detroit
Walled Lake

3. Royal Oak Kimball
Flint Southwest

5. Waterford

3:40:7
3:40:9
3:47:4

1, Davison
2. Flint Northwestern
3. East Detroit

Heat 8Heat 7

3:33:6
3:38:8
3:39:5
3:40:8
3:46:3

1. Birmingham Brother Rice3:33:4
3:41:3
3:43:1
3:43:2
3:43:4

2. Dearborn
3, Bedford Union
4, Southfield

Berkley

1. Ypsilanti
2. Ann Arbor
3. East Lansing
4. St.Clair Shores Lakeview
5. Mt. Clemens


